Data Privacy Declaration

Pelleting Recycling Equipment Suppliers International B.V. (PRES International) recognizes the importance of protecting the personal privacy of its customers, potential customers, employees, potential employees, investors, suppliers, consortium partners and website visitors. This data privacy declaration describes the information that may be collected by PRES International, through our websites, through our locations and through your communications with us. It also informs about your rights and choices you can make about our use of your personal information and how we protect your personal information.

Scope and terms used

While this website may contain links to other websites, this data privacy declaration applies to this website presinternational.com. Unless otherwise indicated, all references to "PRES International," "we" or "our" in this data privacy declaration shall mean Pelleting Recycling Equipment Suppliers International B.V..

Some of the sites may contain links to the websites of third parties. PRES International is not responsible and has no liability for the privacy policies or practices of those websites. We recommend that you review the data privacy declaration of each website you visit.

As used in this data privacy declaration, "personal information" means information that may be used to identify a specific individual, or that is about an identifiable individual, such as name, e-mail address or phone number.

Information we collect and how we use it

You can visit our sites and discover our products, services, companies and worldwide activities without providing personal information. To send further requests, use some of our services or receive newsletters, you will need to provide certain personal information. PRES International does not collect any personal information unless you provide it voluntarily. You may also choose to provide personal information to us when visiting the location of PRES International or corresponding with us by mail or e-mail.

Individually identifying information, such as name, name of business, postal address, e-mail address, phone number, bank account number, VAT-number, and other information that you voluntarily provide may be used:

- to contact you in the future regarding updates to the website, new products and services, upcoming events or the status of orders;
- to bill you for products and services, to verify your identity, to track orders, to arrange transportation and for other similar purposes;
- to fulfill legal obligations, payment transactions and for other similar purposes.

Request forms:

We may ask you to provide personal information in order to allow us to respond to your requests for information or other requests made over our website. As part of our contact forms, we collect your name, company name, e-mail address, mailing address, phone number and other contact information. We may ask for other information in connection with specific products, services, events or other activities to better customize our offers to you.

E-Mail newsletter:

On the newsletter section of the sites, you may provide us with your name and e-mail address in order to subscribe for different PRES International newsletters, which contains information

about PRES International, Stockdie.com and its activities. Alternatively, you may provide us with your mailing address in order to receive newsletters by mail.

Non-personal information:

We collect non-personal information such as your Internet browser type, operating system, and the IP address of the website from which you are linked to the sites. We use this information to help us tailor our sites in a manner to better match your computer settings, interests and preferences.

Retention:

We retain personal information for the period of time we deem necessary to fulfill the purposes for which it was collected. You have the right to receive information about your stored personal data on request. You also have the right to correct incorrect information, and to block or delete your personal data, provided there are no legal obligations to retain data that prevent this. Please address any questions concerning data protection to: info@presinteranational.com.

Google Analytics:

The sites use Google Analytics, a web analytics service provided by Google, Inc. ("Google"). Google Analytics uses cookies to help the Sites analyze how users use the Sites. The information generated by the cookie about your use of the Sites (including your anonymized IP address) will be transmitted to and stored by Google on servers in the United States. Google will use this information for the purpose of evaluating your use of the Sites, compiling reports on website activity for website operators and providing other services relating to website activity and internet usage. Google may also transfer this information to third parties where required to do so by law, or where such third parties process the information on Google's behalf. Google will not associate your IP address with any other data held by Google.

You may refuse the use of cookies by selecting the appropriate settings on your browser, however please note that if you do this you may not be able to use the full functionality of the Sites. By using the sites, you consent to the processing of data about you by Google in the manner and for the purposes set out above. To provide visitors more choice on how their data is collected by Google Analytics, Google developed the Opt-out Browser Add-on. By installing this Add-on, no information is being sent to Google Analytics.

Our sharing of your information

PRES International does not sell or rent your personal information to non-affiliated third parties for those parties' promotional purposes, except that as part of our customer care and marketing efforts, we may provide your name, address, contact details and similar information. In addition, PRES International may share the personal information you submit with other members of our affiliated group of companies.

Other than as described in the paragraph above, PRES International will not share your personal information with third parties without your permission, except as necessary or appropriate to:

- (i) process or fulfill your order,
- (ii) respond to your requests or answer your inquiries,
- (iii) enter you in promotional activities upon your request,
- (iv) comply with any applicable law, court order or other judicial process, or
- (v) enforce or apply agreements with you, or protect the rights, property or safety of PRES International or third parties, or as otherwise required or permitted by law.

In addition, in the event of a corporate transaction such as a sale, merger or reorganization involving PRES International or its parent companies, personal information may be disclosed or transferred to the acquiring company(ies). PRES International may collect and share aggregate website statistical information (such as sales, traffic patterns or related information) with third parties. No such shared statistics will contain any personally identifying user information.

Responsible for Privacy
Raymond de Man
Pelleting Recycling Equipment Suppliers International B.V.
Tel: +31 (0)73 - 7 600 600
E-Mail: info@presinternational.com